1. General description
The 74AUP1G14 is a high-performance, low-power, low-voltage, Si-gate CMOS device,
superior to most advanced CMOS compatible TTL families.
This device ensures a very low static and dynamic power consumption across the entire
VCC range from 0.8 V to 3.6 V.
This device is fully specified for partial Power-down applications using IOFF.
The IOFF circuitry disables the output, preventing the damaging backflow current through
the device when it is powered down.

Philips Semiconductors 74AUP1G14
Low-power Schmitt-trigger inverter
4. Ordering information
5. Marking
6. Functional diagram
7. Pinning information
7.1 Pinning
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74AUP1G14GW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP5 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 5 leads;
body width 1.25 mm
SOT353-1
74AUP1G14GM −40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1 × 1.45 × 0.5 mm
SOT886
74AUP1G14GF −40 °C to +125 °C XSON6 plastic extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
6 terminals; body 1 × 1 × 0.5 mm
SOT891
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code
74AUP1G14GW pF
74AUP1G14GM pF
74AUP1G14GF pF
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol Fig 3. Logic diagram
mna023
A Y
2 4
2 4
mna024 mna025
A Y
Fig 4. Pin configuration SOT353-1
(TSSOP5)
Fig 5. Pin configuration SOT886
(XSON6)
Fig 6. Pin configuration SOT891
(XSON6)
74AUP1G14
n.c. VCC
A
GND Y
001aaf121
1
2
3
5
4
74AUP1G14
A
001aaf122
n.c.
GND
n.c.
VCC
Y
Transparent top view
2
3
1
5
4
6 74AUP1G14
A
001aaf123
n.c.
GND